LATIN AMERICA AND CARIBBEAN PARTNERSHIP MEETING
Cartagena, Colombia (October 25-30, 2018)
Partnerships for Leadership and Financial Capacity 11

Thursday, October 25", 2018
“Living Our Core Values”

Time Activity Location

5:00 pm Welcome: The Bishop of Colombia, Fragata
The Rt. Rev. Francisco Duque

Welcome: The Rev. Dr. Mark Bozzuti-Jones

Introduction of Facilitators:

The Rev. Alejandra Trillos, Diocese of New York

Dr. Eleanor Henry, Diocese of Jamaica and the Cayman Islands
Ms. Susan Medina, Trinity Church Wall Street

6:00 pm Opening Eucharist: Genesis 1:26-2:2, Psalm 8, Mark 4:1-9 Fragata
Sermon Theme: What seeds do we need to sow for leadership
and financial capacity?
Presider: The Rev. Loida Sardifias, Diocese of Colombia
Preacher: The Rt. Rev. Rafael Morales Maldonado, Diocese of

Puerto Rico
7:00 pm Dinner Amacagua Restaurant
8:00 pm Fellowship Amacagua Restaurant

Cultural Night Presentation by Diocese of Colombia



Time

7:00 am

7:30 am

9:00 am

9:05 am

9:20 am

9:45 am

10:30 am

10:45 am

11:45am

12:30 pm

1:30 pm

2:30 pm

Friday, October 26", 2018

“Leadership Development and Forming Leaders”

Activity

Morning Prayer: Luke 9:12-17
The Rev. Carmen Alves Gomes, Diocese of Meridional, Brazil

Breakfast
Welcome: The Rt. Rev. Francisco Duque, Diocese of Colombia

Welcome and Opening Remarks: The Rev. Dr. William Lupfer,
Rector of Trinity Church Wall Street

Bible Study: Jesus said: “You give them something to eat.”
The Rt. Rev. Marifiez Bassotto, Diocese of the Amazon, Brazil
The Rt. Rev. Robert Thompson, Diocese of Jamaica and the
Cayman Islands

Reading: Luke 9:12-17

Small Group Reflection on Bible Study
Coffee and Tea Break

Panel and Q&A: Reflection on Leadership

Dr. Eleanor Henry, Diocese of Jamaica and the Cayman Islands
The Most Rev. Francisco de Assis da Silva, Diocese of
Southwest Brazil

The Most. Rev. John Holder, Diocese of Barbados

The Rt. Rev. Wilfrido Ramos, Diocese of Puerto Rico

Small Group Conversation: Reflection on Leadership

Lunch

Presentation and Q&A: Women’s Leadership in the Church

The Rt. Rev. Griselda Delgado del Carpio, Diocese of Cuba

The Rt. Rev. Marifiez Bassotto, Diocese of the Amazon

Ms. Jacqueline Mighty, Diocese of Jamaica and the Cayman
Islands ;

The Rev. Anita Aguila-Alvarez, Diocese of Cuernavaca, Mexico

Small Group Conversation: Women’s Leadership in the Church

Location

Fragata

Kokau Restaurant
Fragata

Fragata

Fragata and breakout
rooms

Fragata and breakout

rooms

Fragata

Fragata

Kokau Restaurant

Fragata

Fragata and Breakout
rooms



3:15 pm

3:30 pm

4:30 pm

5:00 pm

6:00 pm

7:00 pm

8:00 pm

Coffee and Tea Break

Presentation: Leadership Capacity

Theme: How do we develop new leadership?

The Rev. Glenda McQueen, Diocese of Panama

Ms. Patricia Martin, Diocese of the Dominican Republic

The Rev. Dr. Lilian Conceig¢do da Silva Pessoa de Lira, Diocese
of Recife, Brazil

The Rt. Rev. Howard Gregory, Diocese of Jamaica and the
Cayman Islands

Small Group Conversation: Leadership Capacity

Holy Eucharist: 1 Kings 17:7-15, Psalm 23, Luke 9:12-17
Sermon Theme: The cost of leadership

Presider: The Most Rev. Julio Murray, Archbishop of IARCA
and Bishop of Panama

Preacher: The Rt. Rev. Juan David Alvarado Melgar, Diocese of
El Salvador

Panel: Spirituality, Courage and Leadership

The Rev. Jodo Paulo Peixoto, Diocese of Recife, Brazil

The Rev. Enrique Trevifio Cruz, Diocese of Cuernavaca, Mexico
Ms. Jennifer Frederick, Diocese of Trinidad and Tobago

The Rev. Lucia dal Pont, Diocese of Curitiba, Brazil

Dinner

Fellowship

Fragata

Fragata and breakout
rooms

Kokau Restaurant

Kokau Restaurant



Time
8:00 am

9:00 am

10:00 am

10:15 am

10:45am

11:45am

12:30 pm

1:30 pm

2;30 pm

3:30 pm

Saturday, October 27%, 2018
“Preparing For Financial Capacity”

Activity
Breakfast

Holy Eucharist: 2 Kings 2:19-22, Psalm 70, Matthew 10:1-14
Sermon Theme: Building Financial Capacity

Presider: The Rt. Rev. Howard Gregory, Diocese of Jamaica
and the Cayman Islands

Preacher: The Rt. Rev. Claude Berkley, Diocese of Trinidad
and Tobago

Host Announcements: Outline for Sunday Services

Presentation and Q&A: Trinity Grants Process

Ms. Susan Medina, Senior Program Officer, Trinity Church
Wall Street

Ms. Sarah Arney, Program Director, Trinity Church Wall
Street

Mr. Neill Coleman, Chief Philanthropy Officer, Trinity Church

Wall Street

Presentation: Financial Sustainability and Income Generation
The Rev. Sally Hernandez, Diocese of Mexico

Ms. Patricia Martin, Diocese of the Dominican Republic

The Rt. Rev. Victor Scantlebury, Diocese of Ecuador Central
Mr. Daniel Lescano, Diocese of North Argentina

Small Group Conversation: Financial Sustainability and
Income Generation ’

Lunch

Panel: Financial Capacity for the Future Case Studies

The Rev. Elias Mayer Vergara, Diocese of Curitiba, Brazil
The Rev. Garth Minott, Diocese of Jamaica and the Cayman
Islands

The Rev. Barbara McBride, Diocese of Belize

The Rt. Rev. Jorge Pina Cabral, Diocese of Portugal

Small Group Conversation: Financial Capacity for the Future

Free Time

Location
Kokau Restaurant

Regency

Regency

Regency

Regency and
breakout rooms

Kokau Restaurant

Regency

Regency and
breakout rooms



6:00 pm

7:00 pm

8:00pm

Panel: Journey to Financial Sustainability Regency
The Rev. Luciano Souza Neves, Diocese of Brasilia

Dr. Robert Stevens, Province IX Development Group

The Rev. Connie Sanchez, Diocese of Honduras

Ms. Olivet Hinds, Codrington College

Dinner Kokau Restaurant

Fellowship Kokau Restaurant



Time

7:00 am

8:00 am

9:00 am
10:30 am
11:15 pm
12:15 pm
12:30 pm

1:45 pm

3:00 pm
3:30 pm

6:00 pm

7:00 pm

8:00 pm

Sunday, October 28™, 2018

“Celebrating Neighborhood, Community and Partnership”

Activity

Breakfast*
Breakfast buffet and to-go

Departure for parish visits
1. Parish “La Santa Cruz”
2. Parish “Our Savior”
3. Mission “Maria Magdalena”
4. Preaching Point for Elders and Families

Service at parishes/missions

Service project - community parish interaction
Travel to lunch

Arrive in Cartagena Downtown

Lunch in Cartagena Downtown

Cultural visit: San Pedro Claver Musuem and Downtown
Cartagena

Departures for Hotel
Free time

Panel: Social Justice ,

The Very Rev. Sean Major-Campbell, Diocese of Jamaica
and the Cayman Islands

The Rt. Rev. Juan David Alvarado Melgar, Diocese of El
Salvador

The Rev. Magda Guedes Pereira, Secretary General

of Province of Brazil

The Rt. Rev. Benito Juarez Martinez, Diocese of South
Mexico

Dinner

Fellowship

Location

Kokau Restaurant

Main Lobby
1% Floor

Various locations

San Pedro Café

Regency

Kokau Restaurant -



Time

7:30 am

8:00 am
9:00 am

9:20 am

9:45 am

10:30 am
10:45 am

11:4_15 am

12:30 pm

1:30 pm

2:30 pm

3:15 pm

3:30 pm

e S

Monday, October 29", 2018

“Together in Leadership and Financial Capacity”

Activity

Morning Prayer: John 4:4-26
Theme: Where is the Life Giving Water?
The Rev. Gustavo Sousa, Diocese of Recife, Brazil

Breakfast
Announcements

Bible Study: Where is the Life Giving Water?

The Rt. Rev. Humberto Eugenio Maiztegui Gongalves,
Dibcesis Meridional, Brazil

The Rev. Rosa Irma Alvarado, Diocese of El Salvador
Reading: John 4:4-26

Small Group Reflection on Bible Study

Coffee and Tea Break

Small Group Conversation by region
Necessary Steps for Leadership and Financial Capacity

Groups by region/province. Bishops in one group, laity and

priests in another.

Group Conversation by region
Bishops, clergy, and laity together

Lunch

Small Group Conversation by region
Our Seminaries/Our Formation

Groups by region/province. Bishops in one group, laity and

priests in another.

Group Conversation by region
Bishops, clergy, and laity together by region.

Coffee and Tea Break

Small Group Conversation by region
The Future of Financial Capacity

Groups by region/province. Bishops in one group, laity and

priests in another. M

Mﬁ“f” Kooy

MWW\J

Location

Regency

Kokau Restaurant
Regency

Regency and
Breakout rooms

Regency and
Breakout rooms

Regency

Regency and
Breakout rooms

Kokau Restaurant

Regency

Regency and
Breakout rooms

Regency




4:30 pm

5:15 pm

5:30 pm

6:30 pm
7:00 pm

8:00 pm

Group Conversation by region Regency and
Bishops, clergy, and laity together. Breakout rooms

Session Ends / Break

Holy Eucharist: Exodus 18:1-27, Psalm 62:1-9, John 4:4-26 Regency
Sermon Theme: Building Neighborhood, Leadership and

Financial Capacity

Presider: The Most. Rev. Francisco Moreno, Archbishop

of Mexico and Bishop of Monterrey, Mexico

Preacher: The Rev. Oscar Pulido, Diocese of North

Mexico

Break

Dinner Kokau Restaurant
Felfowship Kokau Restaurant




Time

7:00 am

8:00 am

9:00 am

10:00 am

10:15 am

11:15 am

11:45 am

12:30 pm

Tuesday, October 30, 2018
“Yes, We Can: Leadership, and Financial Capacity”

Activity

Morning Prayer: Genesis 41:25-36
The Rev. Dr. Sergio Alves, Diocese of Portugal

Breakfast

Holy Eucharist: Ruth 1:6-18, Psalm 150, Matthew 28:16-20
Presider: The Most Rev. Naudal Alves Gomes, Archbishop of
Brazil and Bishop of Curitiba

Preacher: The Rev. Tatiana de Fatima Ribeiro, Diocese of
Brasilia

Announcement: The Rev. Dr. Mark Bozzuti-Jones

Plenary Gathering: Final Thoughts
Dr. Eleanor Henry, Diocese of Jamaica and the Cayman Islands

Afternoon Prayer: Genesis 41:25-36
The Rt. Rev. Orlando Gomez, Diocese of Costa Rica

Break

Lunch

Location

Regency

Kokau Restaurant

Regency

Regency

Regency and
Breakout rooms

Regency

Kokau Restaurant
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