LATIN AMERICA AND CARIBBEAN PARTNERSHIP MEETING

Cartagena, Colombia (October 25-30, 2018) Partnerships for Leadership and Financial Capacity II

Thursday, October 25th, 2018 "Living Our Core Values"

Time	Activity	Location
5:00 pm	Welcome: The Bishop of Colombia, The Rt. Rev. Francisco Duque	Fragata
	Welcome: The Rev. Dr. Mark Bozzuti-Jones	
	Introduction of Facilitators: The Rev. Alejandra Trillos, Diocese of New York Dr. Eleanor Henry, Diocese of Jamaica and the Cayman Islands Ms. Susan Medina, Trinity Church Wall Street	
6:00 pm	Opening Eucharist: Genesis 1:26-2:2, Psalm 8, Mark 4:1-9 Sermon Theme: What seeds do we need to sow for leadership and financial capacity? Presider: The Rev. Loida Sardiñas, Diocese of Colombia Preacher: The Rt. Rev. Rafael Morales Maldonado, Diocese of Puerto Rico	Fragata
7:00 pm	Dinner	Amacagua Restaurant
8:00 pm	Fellowship Cultural Night Presentation by Diocese of Colombia	Amacagua Restaurant

Friday, October 26th, 2018 "Leadership Development and Forming Leaders"

Time.	Activity	Location
7:00 am	Morning Prayer: Luke 9:12-17 The Rev. Carmen Alves Gomes, Diocese of Meridional, Brazil	Fragata
7:30 am	Breakfast	Kokau Restaurant
9:00 am	Welcome: The Rt. Rev. Francisco Duque, Diocese of Colombia	Fragata
9:05 am	Welcome and Opening Remarks: The Rev. Dr. William Lupfer, Rector of Trinity Church Wall Street	Fragata
9:20 am	Bible Study: <i>Jesus said</i> : "You give them something to eat." The Rt. Rev. Mariñez Bassotto, Diocese of the Amazon, Brazil The Rt. Rev. Robert Thompson, Diocese of Jamaica and the Cayman Islands Reading: Luke 9:12-17	Fragata and breakout rooms
9:45 am 10:30 am	Small Group Reflection on Bible Study Coffee and Tea Break	Fragata and breakout rooms
10:45 am	Panel and Q&A: Reflection on Leadership Dr. Eleanor Henry, Diocese of Jamaica and the Cayman Islands The Most Rev. Francisco de Assis da Silva, Diocese of Southwest Brazil The Most. Rev. John Holder, Diocese of Barbados The Rt. Rev. Wilfrido Ramos, Diocese of Puerto Rico	Fragata
11:45am	Small Group Conversation: Reflection on Leadership	Fragata
12:30 pm	Lunch	Kokau Restaurant
1:30 pm	Presentation and Q&A: Women's Leadership in the Church The Rt. Rev. Griselda Delgado del Carpio, Diocese of Cuba The Rt. Rev. Mariñez Bassotto, Diocese of the Amazon Ms. Jacqueline Mighty, Diocese of Jamaica and the Cayman Islands The Rev. Anita Aguila-Alvarez, Diocese of Cuernavaca, Mexico	Fragata
2:30 pm	Small Group Conversation: Women's Leadership in the Church	Fragata and Breakout rooms
	, and the second	

3:15 pm	Coffee and Tea Break	
3:30 pm	Presentation: Leadership Capacity Theme: How do we develop new leadership? The Rev. Glenda McQueen, Diocese of Panama Ms. Patricia Martin, Diocese of the Dominican Republic The Rev. Dr. Lilian Conceição da Silva Pessoa de Lira, Diocese of Recife, Brazil The Rt. Rev. Howard Gregory, Diocese of Jamaica and the	Fragata
	Cayman Islands	
4:30 pm	Small Group Conversation: Leadership Capacity	Fragata and breakout rooms
5:00 pm	Holy Eucharist: 1 Kings 17:7-15, Psalm 23, Luke 9:12-17 Sermon Theme: <i>The cost of leadership</i> Presider: The Most Rev. Julio Murray, Archbishop of IARCA and Bishop of Panama Preacher: The Rt. Rev. Juan David Alvarado Melgar, Diocese of El Salvador	
6:00 pm	Panel: Spirituality, Courage and Leadership The Rev. João Paulo Peixoto, Diocese of Recife, Brazil The Rev. Enrique Treviño Cruz, Diocese of Cuernavaca, Mexico Ms. Jennifer Frederick, Diocese of Trinidad and Tobago The Rev. Lucia dal Pont, Diocese of Curitiba, Brazil	
7:00 pm	Dinner	Kokau Restaurant
8:00 pm	Fellowship	Kokau Restaurant

Saturday, October 27th, 2018 "Preparing For Financial Capacity"

Time	Activity	Location
8:00 am	Breakfast	Kokau Restaurant
9:00 am	Holy Eucharist: 2 Kings 2:19-22, Psalm 70, Matthew 10:1-14 Sermon Theme: <i>Building Financial Capacity</i> Presider: The Rt. Rev. Howard Gregory, Diocese of Jamaica and the Cayman Islands Preacher: The Rt. Rev. Claude Berkley, Diocese of Trinidad and Tobago	Regency
10:00 am	Host Announcements: Outline for Sunday Services	
10:15 am	Presentation and Q&A: Trinity Grants Process Ms. Susan Medina, Senior Program Officer, Trinity Church Wall Street Ms. Sarah Arney, Program Director, Trinity Church Wall Street Mr. Neill Coleman, Chief Philanthropy Officer, Trinity Church Wall Street	Regency
10:45am	Presentation: Financial Sustainability and Income Generation The Rev. Sally Hernández, Diocese of Mexico Ms. Patricia Martin, Diocese of the Dominican Republic The Rt. Rev. Victor Scantlebury, Diocese of Ecuador Central Mr. Daniel Lescano, Diocese of North Argentina	Regency
11:45am	Small Group Conversation: Financial Sustainability and Income Generation	Regency and breakout rooms
12:30 pm	Lunch	Kokau Restaurant
1:30 pm	Panel: Financial Capacity for the Future Case Studies The Rev. Elias Mayer Vergara, Diocese of Curitiba, Brazil The Rev. Garth Minott, Diocese of Jamaica and the Cayman Islands The Rev. Barbara McBride, Diocese of Belize The Rt. Rev. Jorge Pina Cabral, Diocese of Portugal	Regency
2:30 pm	Small Group Conversation: Financial Capacity for the Future	Regency and breakout rooms
3:30 pm	Free Time	

6:00 pm Panel: Journey to Financial Sustainability

The Rev. Luciano Souza Neves, Diocese of Brasília Dr. Robert Stevens, Province IX Development Group The Rev. Connie Sanchez, Diocese of Honduras

Ms. Olivet Hinds, Codrington College

7:00 pm Dinner

Kokau Restaurant

Regency

8:00pm Fellowship

Kokau Restaurant

Sunday, October 28th, 2018 "Celebrating Neighborhood, Community and Partnership"

Time	Activity	Location
7:00 am	Breakfast* Breakfast buffet and to-go	Kokau Restaurant
8:00 am	Departure for parish visits 1. Parish "La Santa Cruz" 2. Parish "Our Savior" 3. Mission "Maria Magdalena" 4. Preaching Point for Elders and Families	Main Lobby 1 st Floor
9:00 am	Service at parishes/missions	Various locations
10:30 am	Service project - community parish interaction	
11:15 pm	Travel to lunch	
12:15 pm	Arrive in Cartagena Downtown	
12:30 pm	Lunch in Cartagena Downtown	San Pedro Café
1:45 pm	Cultural visit: San Pedro Claver Musuem and Downtown Cartagena	
3:00 pm	Departures for Hotel	
3:30 pm	Free time	
6:00 pm	Panel: Social Justice The Very Rev. Sean Major-Campbell, Diocese of Jamaica and the Cayman Islands The Rt. Rev. Juan David Alvarado Melgar, Diocese of El Salvador The Rev. Magda Guedes Pereira, Secretary General of Province of Brazil The Rt. Rev. Benito Juarez Martinez, Diocese of South	Regency
	Mexico	
7:00 pm	Dinner	Kokau Restaurant
8:00 pm	Fellowship	

Monday, October 29th, 2018 "Together in Leadership and Financial Capacity"

Time	Activity	Location
7:30 am	Morning Prayer: John 4:4-26 Theme: Where is the Life Giving Water? The Rev. Gustavo Sousa, Diocese of Recife, Brazil	Regency
8:00 am	Breakfast	Kokau Restaurant
9:00 am	Announcements	Regency
9:20 am	Bible Study: Where is the Life Giving Water? The Rt. Rev. Humberto Eugenio Maiztegui Gonçalves, Diócesis Meridional, Brazil	Regency and Breakout rooms
	The Rev. Rosa Irma Alvarado, Diocese of El Salvador Reading: John 4:4-26	
9:45 am	Small Group Reflection on Bible Study	Regency and Breakout rooms
10:30 am	Coffee and Tea Break	Dreakout rooms
10:45 am	Small Group Conversation by region Necessary Steps for Leadership and Financial Capacity Groups by region/province. Bishops in one group, laity and priests in another.	Regency
11:45 am	Group Conversation by region Bishops, clergy, and laity together	Regency and Breakout rooms
12:30 pm	Lunch	Kokau Restaurant
1:30 pm	Small Group Conversation by region Our Seminaries/Our Formation Groups by region/province. Bishops in one group, laity and priests in another.	Regency
2:30 pm	Group Conversation by region Bishops, clergy, and laity together by region.	Regency and Breakout rooms
3:15 pm	Coffee and Tea Break	
3:30 pm	Small Group Conversation by region The Future of Financial Capacity Groups by region/province. Bishops in one group, laity and priests in another.	Regency
Newtyce	Detoses in another. Detoses 24-set prosji Formular judential	

4:30 pm Group Conversation by region Regency and Bishops, clergy, and laity together. Breakout rooms 5:15 pm Session Ends / Break Holy Eucharist: Exodus 18:1-27, Psalm 62:1-9, John 4:4-26 Regency 5:30 pm Sermon Theme: Building Neighborhood, Leadership and Financial Capacity Presider: The Most. Rev. Francisco Moreno, Archbishop of Mexico and Bishop of Monterrey, Mexico Preacher: The Rev. Oscar Pulido, Diocese of North Mexico 6:30 pm Break 7:00 pm Dinner Kokau Restaurant 8:00 pm Fellowship Kokau Restaurant

Tuesday, October 30th, 2018 "Yes, We Can: Leadership, and Financial Capacity"

Time	Activity	Location
7:00 am	Morning Prayer: Genesis 41:25-36 The Rev. Dr. Sergio Alves, Diocese of Portugal	Regency
8:00 am	Breakfast	Kokau Restaurant
9:00 am	Holy Eucharist: Ruth 1:6-18, Psalm 150, Matthew 28:16-20 Presider: The Most Rev. Naudal Alves Gomes, Archbishop of Brazil and Bishop of Curitiba Preacher: The Rev. Tatiana de Fatima Ribeiro, Diocese of Brasília	Regency
10:00 am	Announcement: The Rev. Dr. Mark Bozzuti-Jones	Regency
10:15 am	Plenary Gathering: Final Thoughts Dr. Eleanor Henry, Diocese of Jamaica and the Cayman Islands	Regency and Breakout rooms
11:15 am	Afternoon Prayer: Genesis 41:25-36 The Rt. Rev. Orlando Gomez, Diocese of Costa Rica	Regency
11:45 am	Break	
12:30 pm	Lunch	Kokau Restaurant